


This form will be used as a history of the employee so named. The envelope
shall contain all PERSONNEL RECORDS, or a copy thereof, pertaining to
said employee.

THE FOLLOWING FORM IS TO BE FILLED OUT ONLY BY THE DIRECTOR
OF PERSONNEL OR HIS STAFF.

PERSONNEL RECORD

/_\ ~
NAMEnfau»—nZ/; o e £ star w77 =~
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306 — 2(

__GAUNTT FERDINAND C. T, Dey.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL BADGE #

THESE FORMS TO BE FILLED OUT ONLY BY THE DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL

RECORD OF TRANSFERS RECORD OF PROMOTIONS RECORD OF TRAINING
DATE DIVISION DUTIES RANK DATE DIVISION DATE SCHOOLS & OTHER TRAINING | GRADE
15 RETF7
(e e e Vige o /727 (A/Iccy _/éda'/’))y /7%
7 T 7 7 3
REMARKS

LIS'l' HEREUNDER ALL MATTERS PERTAINING TO DISCIPLINE AND COMMENDATIONS AS WELL AS OTHER REMARKS IN CONNECTION WITH THIS EMPLOYEE.
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j(/ b2 G CITY OF PORTLAND DM'_ {:
: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY PRECINGT DATE
e BUREAU OF POLICE

PERSONNEL RECORD
Temp 12-26-1926

y
Nome GAUNTT, Ferdinand Charles Apptd. 7=1-1920

Address 4104 S.®, Francis Ave.

Date of birth May 1, 189iL Place of birth Xenia, Ohio

Descent English
Marital State: Single [] Married E] Divorced [ Widower []

Wife's maiden name Mildred Irene Chastain

Father's name (in full)

Birthplace

Mother’s maiden name

Birthplace

wi‘HYSICAL DATA: Height 61 Weight 190 Build Medium
Complexion Ruddy Color of eyes Riye Hair Light Brown
Remarks: ,

EMPLOYMENT RECORD:

Name of Employer Address Year
| City of Portland 21

APTITUDES AND HOBBIES: Fishing & Hunting

PERSONAL HISTORY':

SPECIAL TRAINING:
Motorcycle experience

1

Horsemounted

1"

Clerical

Military experience

Trade or other training




EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND:

Name of School Where Located Years Courses Taken
Public Schools
Crime Detection Courses
- | / A@Ff\ﬁgé f'/
ST
LANGUAGES: Speak Read Write
Speak Read Write
Speak Read Write
Speak Read Write
PERSONALITY:
TEST RESULTS
Tests Score Rating
SPECIAL MONTHLY RATING—PROBATIONARY PERIOD:
E Arrests
g B
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ACTIVITY RECORD

Year

/

Arrests: '
Traffi; 7 gib

City Ord. (\QH  '56

State

TOTAL

Without Assistance

With Assistance

'SICK RECORD:

Year

e
e

N_umber of days

MERITS: 927 dedopkf g4 - RC T/

N -9-37 o Lt~

0
S=17- gt .Gl s

DEMERITS:

REMARKS:

SERVICE TERMINATT D

Resigned Discharged

Retired

Died




___NAMmE __F, C. Gauntt

FORM s-246

PLACE OF BIRTH Xenier
PREVIOUS OCCUPATION Investigator

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT 12_26-03
PROMOTIONS

SERGEANT
LIEUTENANT
CAPTAIN

INSPECTOR

OFFENSE CHARGED WITH

%ﬁhﬂh (kd
5//6) 44 ﬁrff

%/;/jfé: /' | ' M#”’ %«/W//ﬁ;%ﬁ /f//ﬁ w); ) ,/,,é
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[«/2 -50

-
DATE OF BIRTH //// 1894
STATE OR COUNTRY Ohio
MARRIED OR SINGLE Married

REGULAR APPOINTMENT 7///Zé

DETAILS

CHARGES

COMPLAINANT

S Nemee ok

DATE OF TRIAL JUDGEMENT OF BOARD




MSG 10
ATTENTION ALL PREC

RETIRED DET FERDINAND GAUNTT DIED 5-25-62 FUNERAL SERVICE WILL BE
HELD FRIDAY 6-1-62 AT A J ROSE AND SON SE 6 TH AND ALDER ST AT
10-30 AM FINAL COMMITMENT WILL BE ‘AT LINCOLN MEMORIAL PARK

INFO GEC W FOX SECRETARY

PORTLAND POLICE BENEFICIARY ASSN

MSE 10 | 8-40 AM DST 5-31-62 cLs

NXT 11




MSG 16 | 7Q

THE FUNERAL OF FERDINAND GAUNT RETIRED OFFIEXX OFFICER WILL BE HELD /Tﬂ
AT A J ROSE FUNERAL HOME SE 6 TH AND ALDER .AT 10-30 AM 6-1-62

)L
,//c( 0

INFO OFFICER KENNEDY

MSG 16 10-12 AM DST : 5-30-62 CLS

)



Form S- 192

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
BUREAU OF POLICE

CHIEF’S OFFICE

o May 17 1944,
PFPerdinand C. Cauntt-

T

This is to notify you that effective this date, you
rate full pay of a Detectlve,

CHIEF OF. POLICE



Form S-48 100M . CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

+ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
BUREAU OF POLICE No

SUBJECT. 5
OFFICER'S REPORT
TraE bPHM

194

CapraI ___ JANUARY 23, 1940

PROWL CAR 27

DISTRICT 49

Relative to the aside automobile, we wish te r eport that

when we left the Station. we noticed that the right fromt

fender hed been dented. ] \\
( .o \
\ \

¥eCe GAUNTT\AND J.,0. GLESHANN,



Form S-192

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
BUREAU OF POLICE

CHIEF’'S OFFICE Oat. 17, 1980,

Ta Capt. Circle:

Allow Officers Amy and Gauntt to read this
letter of praise. MR

CHIEF OF POLICE



AR g Lo B R e P il aeaoks P & Star No., 56’; PR S

#’ ............... . .Telephone Ho.,. .—.-'—-'—'—Fr\.

Date of Blrth./ffy .Place of Birth/“im %f ....... AP S S Re T (R T
Z .- .-lierried or-fimEle W/

state or Country. MALHE ..o iiiiiniiniaainas

Previous Occupationo®® FOTF .S . o
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3ate o? Blrth /A’j%‘ lace of BlrthW M .................
/ j ................... i ifarried or Single 7/M
24 {/JL% , of Children. 77/%5/”_\

State o Country...,

Previous Occupatiol

i

Ages ofChlldren....I........." ................................................
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Form 8-192

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
BUREAU OF POLICE

CHIEF’'S OFFICE

TO
Mr. Geos Rc m.
Auditor. 7.1.26

Dear sir:

F. C. Gauntt is regularly appointed Paliodgan
@n the Bureau of Police, effective this date, and is
calling on you for oath of office.

CHIEF OF POLICE



Form - 192°

To

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON ;
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
BUREAU OF POLICE

CHIEF'S OFFICE May 19

r. 1)1 3, Olhson
Wity auvuiver

eoy Slpg

o, Ferdinand C, Cauntt

ie wnder repular appointment ve the positlon ol lollce

Detective, effective May 1l, 1949, eud is calllng on

you for cath of offlce.

I §

CHIEF OF POLICE



June 15, 1949

To Whom It May Concern:

This 1s to certify that our records on
file in this office show thaf

Ferdinand C. Gauntt was born May 1, 1394,
in Ohio and was regularly appointed
patrolman in the Bureau of Police

July 1, 1926, and has served continusously

to date.

HTB: ob



NOTICZ OFf RLCOVERY PRCM SICENESS CR DISARBILITY

To The Policomen's Relief and Ponsion Board
of the Clty of Peortland,—

2 A
.

This is to cortify that Mr— =02 Lerrdeev \ -
of the¢ Burcau of Police, rccovered froa his siclincss or
disability on

AR - Sk

regular dutics Irom this d=

19 4§, and is able to ysrform his
tc.

kLNN\ LA G%héyuﬂ‘la~

Captain of Polico

Chiict o Eoiice

PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that I oxamined Mr, :%JMJQMAAMJK K PO e

of the Burceau of Police on thisikaday of Ut 16 ff
and I find that he is able tc perform his rcegular dutiss,
{ ,"“;7 '~ \_"\ ' . o S ) v} ,_}/;
Autundlﬂg Pri-sleian
> // R ,3 —
i s Cfﬁ
/7 1ty/Phii}9{
Noticc: Tho above certificate must be mﬂiled to"the
Secrctary of thce Relicf and Ponsion Board immediatcely
upon the rcocovery of thoe momboer from his sicknuss or dis-
ability. SN

Form ;108 MM




FORM S-192

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
= DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
s \\ BUREAU OF POLICE

CHIEF'S OFFICE 4April 18, 1924,

~ MlCROPH:’)iCGRAPHED ’\;
JUN 1 9'56 2

T ofrice
your diligence
znce work, um::u: in regerd to vioclatione of ¢

¢ laws
court. m;ia good work for & patrolman ie to enforce

all lows and ordinances.

Copy to Capt. Lewis:

CHIEF OF POLICE



September 9, 1924.

/

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The bearer, Mr. Fo. C., Gauntt, was employed
as a temporary officer in this hureau from ,
Dec. 26, 1983 to Aug. 14, 1924, His services
were discontinued becaunse of the faet that we’
had no further vacancye.

Yours tmly,

Chief of Police.

LVJ/uP




Form 2507 Standard

SOUTHERN PACIFIC LINES B

INQUIRY REGARDING APPLICANT" PD PR
Sacramento lay 11 1926 )

- € MICROPHOTOGRAPHED

Chief of Police, N /UN79%g

Portland,Ore. N o

Dear Sirp:

) Application has been made to this Company by (Chgs F Gauntt
for employment as RR Policeman  whostates that from Jar 2 1924  to  Jan 20 1925

he was employed by the City of Portland as plain clothesman

Will you kindly confirm this statement, if correct, and also favor me with any information you may be
able to give in regard to the applicant’s personal character, habits, ability and cause for leaving occupation above

described.

Your reply in the enclosed envelope will be much appreciated and regarded as confidential.

Yours truly,

ENERAT, MANAGEF
(Title) il MANAGER




May 13, 1926.

Mr. T, Ahﬂm.
Southern Pacific Co.,
' Sacramento, Calif,.

Dear 8ir:

In reply fo your letter of inquiry concerning
Chag, F tt, please be advised that we had a
erdinand C, Gauntt in our employ ae a temporary
lainclothee officer from Dec. 26, 1923 to Aug. 14,
924, He wae then diemissed because his services
were no longer needed. P

Youre truly,

Chief of Police.



Form S-192

» CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
7NN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

AN
-~ k BUREAU OF POLICE

SROPHOTo e Merch 16, 1934
JuN 1 8758 CHIEF’S OFFICE AR

10
Capt. Lewis:

Herewith a letter of appreciation for
Officer Gauntt.

CHIEF OF POLICE

)\



March 16, 1934,

Mr. David Turiledove
Association of Credit Men,
467 Pittock Block,

~City.
Dear Sir:

Acknowledging receipt of your letter of March 14,
and thanking you for your statement of appreciation
of the services of Officer Cauntt.

Yours truly,

Chief of Police.

BKL/NP




Apu 23’ 1954.

Mr. J. B. Godfrey,
National Surety Co.,
526 Corbett Bldg.,

City. )
- Dear Sir:

I have investigated the pessibility of
increasing the check deteil now being handled by
Mr., LaSalle, and I find at the present time, we
cannot spare Officer Gauntt for that duty, owing
to the fact that we have been compelled to reduce
the force materially on aceount of the budget and
lack of funds,

It has been necessary for the different
departments to handle these matters with as little
help as possible. Ve are sure that Mr. LaSalle will
give you all the assistance you could possibly expect
from the department under the conditions now existing.

Yours truly,

Chief of Police.

BKL/NP

/O



Form S-192

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
BUREAU OF POLICE )

S 10PHOTOGRAPHED

“JUN 1 ??'5‘6/

To ¥ Odtober 8, 1935.
Captain LEpps =

CHIEF'S OFFICE

Attached herewith is bill from Iver Elde, 617 S.W. 19th
Ave., Flease furnish me with a definite statement as
to what Gauntt intends to do regarding same,

—,
—

CHIEF OF POLICE

H M Hiles.



FORM $-48 75M

—— e ok PORTLAND, OREGON
fﬁé v /’7 DEPAR} .MENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY \J
TIME { P) i BUREAU OF POLICE - NO-_.___m
CER’S RE
o ER’S REPORT
© Yo ﬁ P Cj 193

CAP

Z i FZ 5 et nl e
v | | e

- >

/A/,;/M}4fu ‘,,4—/44 /7/17 /Z”M




FORM S-48 75M C!T ‘OF PORTLAND, OREGON
, . _~~DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
TIME \ BUREAU OF POLICE : No_

&FF[CER’S REPORT

SUBJECT ;;f ‘UN 1 19
N

" ./ : 193
CAPTAIN \/ s




. October 16 , 19805,

Mr. Iver Elde,
6:‘.7 S.W. lgth Avet'

Dear Sir: s e

Reference i statement of
account apainst 0ffiger Fs Ce Gauntty
wish to advise that I\ took this account
up with his commanding efficer who

‘reports that this accoun¥ hzs now been

paid in full,
Yours truly,

HM Niles,

H Chief of Iolice.




Form S-48 100M

TiME

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON V{.«

SUBJECT

4 PM /\%LTNT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
/ . BUREAU OF POLICE ‘ N, T Sl
Loconro@RFTSER' S REPORT

o Niles S
Chief Niles ./
November 5, 1937 , 193

CAPTAIN

Interviewed Officer Gaunt in regard to complaint

of ‘the pharmacy which filled prescription of Weston and Company;
Officer Gauntt denies saying anything critical but does admit
the sarcasm because he did not get the same courtesy and service
as on other prescriptions which he had filled at Fred Meyers.
Said matter-was very trival. Officer says this will not be

repeated.

Dictated by Capt. Epps via telephone to R M H



FRANDE W.HULL

SEATTLE, %J/Iinylon

Vice -President ard (Jeneral Manager

June 8, 1938.

Mr. Harry M. Niles
Chief of Police
Portland, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Last night two officers of your force exceeded all one
might expect or hope for in consideration and helpfulness.

Officer Gaunt and his associate were driving toward

the United Air Port and found me. standing on the side of
the road with two bags trying to get a ride to the Airport.
They put me in their car and rushed to the Airport just in
time to make the 10:47 plane to Seattle. It was a resl
service and I appreciste it.

Of course, the officers first found out that I wasn't
escaping from prison or an insane asylum. A friend
was driving me to the Airport and when his car went bad
we were stranded.

The incident reveels an attitude on the part of your
men which cannot help but make friends for Portland.

Cordially yours,

tS¥AN\JLJL~A~xrj——

Thomas H., Nelson

Dean end Executive Vice President e
Dale Carnegie Institute, - " @X&@E@

New York, N. Y. @@/
A A9
% W




EXPERT IN PATENT MATTERS /
REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY

GEO. F. MCDOUGALL

MEM. AM. SOC. M. E.
MEM. A. A. A, S.
CONSULTING ENGINEER

BOARD OF TRADE BLDG,
PORTLAND, ORE.

April 237th 193¢

Bortland Police Department
City; Att Chief Niles;

o u‘r,On Tuesday evening,the 235th, there was a traffic
accident at N E 50th and Eroadway,a boy had collided with
an automobile and was injured.

Your officers were there. One could not avoid being
impressed with the cool yet positive efficiency these officers
displayed.They new exactly what to do,how to do it and it cameto
pass,right now. OUne outstanding man in a group like that can
conceivably be accidental but wshere all are expert and coordinate
their werk as these officers did,i% bespeaks training,based on
a foundation of native intelligence.

Ag & citizen and taxpayer of Portland,pgrmit me to

express umy hearty appreciation. b

Yours Sincerely

| e M "%”"m%
@//M/””M oy




April 29,1939

Mr, George Iy McDougall,
Board of Trade Bldg.,
nglmd'm.

Dear Sirg

Have your letter of April 27th
regarding activities of our officers at
the scene of an accident at N E £Oth and
Broadway April 26th.

We appreciate very much your letter
of commendatiom and letter will be handed
to their Commanding Offieer tc bLe read before
thelr relief and then placed in thelr
persomel files.

OQur Apnual Inspection end Police
Exhibition will be held in the Civie Stadlum
on the eveuing of lMay 24th. We cnoclose
tickets and hope that you can be present
“upon this occaslone

Yours very truly, '

H M RILES
¥ Chief of Polices
Hyw /0



OREGON AREA

730 S. W.OAK STREET

TELEPHONE ATWATER 6261

R. V. JENKINS PORTLAND, June 4, 1940

CHIEF SPECIAL AGENT

Mr. L. V. Jenkins
Inspector of Police
Police Bureau
Portland, Oregon

Dear Dad:

I recently heard of an incident which was surely
gratifying to me; that is, a few days ago Mr. A. G. Smith,
an official of this company who resides in San Francisco,
while driving into Portland on 82nd street in his auto-
mobile with Mrs. Smith and, of course, that car bearing a
California license, was stopped by a police officer whose
actions surely surprised Mr. Smith.

This officer said: "I see you are a visitor in
our city. I have been noticing the manner in which you
have operated your car and it is the desire of the City
of Portland and Police Department to commend you by
awarding a sticker placed on the windshield as a safe
driver." 1In addition, the officer presented Mr. Smith
with tickets to the police inspection and show at the
Multnomah Stadium, which he attended and stated to me
that he had never in his travels seen such a wonderful
program of this nature or as efficient police bureau, and
that he personally would like to thank the Police Bureau,
as well as the officer, and call to the attention of his
superiors the courteous manner in which he was handled.

I have learned that the officer was F. C, Gauntt.

I know that this will be pleasing to you, as
you know I recognize in the police business there are
many criticisms and few commendations.

I shall greatly appreciate your thanking Officer
Gauntt for the courtesies extended to Mr. Smith.

al)

/

V
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Fuyallup,Washington.
iarch 31,1941,

Chief of Fortland -olice
Portland, (regon,

Dear Sir :=-
(n the 17th, of larch my wife and I were visiting

your beautiful city and taking in the sights as best we could,
for being strangers in your city we had a hard time getting
around and coming down from Rocky butte we found ourselves
on a different road than what we took up and we wished to
visit another place before it got too dark when I pulled up
to a Boulivard and reading the signs we still did not know
how to get to where we wanted to go,my wife saw a car parked
on :he side just back of us so I backed up to inqiire on how
to get to our destination and found that the occupants were
two of your police officers,

IWe told them where we wanted to g0 and one of them

directed us and further more told me to follow him and he would

take us there which he did,— \

On arriving thefe he got out of his carktook my license
number down and th?éwgave me a safe driver sticker agd his card
which bore the na%e of Ferdinand C, Gauntt,Bureau of Tolice,

1 want to ébnmnnd him for his politeness énd courtecy
and if the rest of your officers are-Iike him you have a wonder-

full police force,

Thanks to (fficer Gauntt

C) S Sincere
.Av( <3 - P ] . e . g/a: :
& Lg? ' [}

= ) s Kol L. 2/
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Please Read the Instructions for Each Item before Entering Vour Answer 2 /

CLASSIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

\5309“0‘ OGR&EN
1. Nimg... Q&"I}TR ¢ FERDINAND,. ... CHARLES.,..... ... 2. Place of Work
(JAst) TFirst) (Middle) or Headquarters .......... POLICEI.{J&,‘LD%UA,{:TI:RS_ _________________
(Give Exact Location)
3. Department ...... PEbite Bafety R 4. Division, Section or
5 ¥ Other Unit of Dept...Police. DNepartment..........
5. Payroll Title 6. Usual or Working :
of Position ... Ratrolam, . Assigned.to.Tetectives.... Title of Position.........J...
7. Regular daily hours of work: From.. 4315 Paéls. 121 T0Mays off.... 0 ne weekly..... Hours per week... 48
’/ /7
Hours regularly worked on Saturday......... b, SR
74. Average hours per month required overtinpen.QQi;..e"m.;.n;;dwith pay.....I..q.Q ................... without payX@.ﬁ. .................... time off..Xﬁﬂ ..................

(Check one of the above)

8. Tenure: If your job is part time, seasonal, intermittent, for a limited term, or otherwise broken, please explain

- -

0. Describe below in detail the work you do. Use your own words, and make your description so clear that any one reading it can under-
stand exactly what you do. Either by using hours, days, fractions,or percentages show how your whole working time {s used. Fill in and
attach additional sheels if necessary to record all duties performed.

TIME | WORK [ SUPER:

.................. Uy work is established by the Bureau.of Police,-Bool.of-Rulesy
................. Rules. /7. and # 8. Aas s member of the detective.division my.work
~.conslsts of ecrime prevention, apperhension of. eriminals,.the
protection of any. and._all property, manufscturing plants,.and.all
war plants. within the “Yity and the preservation of internal saftdy

10, List any equipment operated or used by vou in doing your work.A,\ltﬁmﬂhueﬂ,...G‘m&-,-----gw‘O"way"'mdiﬂ'i """""""""""""""
- Lolophone,. typewrdter, and @tae . .. . .o %




195

14,

16.

17

complete.

L
Give name and titl (or persons) who is your immediate supervisoi®@li.y... Carl. o "riap,othercom”ﬂnding

Dot A Sl T mmens e 2y o i o, (sl b o, st <) s v
......... Aas.ignmn" 7Are obtained by telegrams, telephone.calds, personal. . ... .
......... interviews, letters., writien. reports,.cablegrams, radiograms, and Police. .
..radio. Broad decisions are given by the. discretion. of the individual, . . .
and_are. subject to. mview bv the....superviacr...?.inal deniaionmreata
gtlx‘nlxhaiumom Mmﬁ@us yort R £ kel

What are the responsibilities of your immediate superior with respect to your work? . ......coooooiccnieieicenne.

......... Supervision ,....directing, and. advisory nature....
Who checks or reviews your work, anil what issthe nature of stuch cheek? ... i ifi it . s e e
......... Srgt, Crisp or other commanding. officer's check the work, and gives or. . .
.......... deniesa final _approvel.. i

Give the names of any employees who work under your supervision. If you supervise an entire unit, simply give the name of such unit

and the number of employees supervised
3 e 4 B3 8 B A At 21 3

How long have your duties and responsibilities been“substantially as above described? .Fe
I certify that I have read the instructions, thatl the entries miybve are my ow an

__(Employee)

19,

20.

21.

(TO BE FILLED IN BY THE IMMEDIATE SUPERVISOR)
Are the above statements of the employee accurate and complete? (Indicate any inaccuracies or incomplete items)
Substantially gorreoct and agourate.

Give your idea of the essential nature of t&e work and responsibilities of the position and the attention and supervision it requires.

Sane as Deteative Leonard Shaffer.

In(ll;cateh the hquallfllc?txons which you think should be required in flllmg a future vacancy in this position. Keep the position nself&m mind,
rather than the qualifications of the individual who now occupies it.
% Same as Detective Leonard W, Shaffers

A ‘Education and Special Training: Years and Kind... .. [ i i 20w B8 VEVEORANS

B EXpEriencet Vears ad s RIN o oeteo oot o e et ety sen b b Lo it s e i e
C. Licenses or certificates required e
D. What knowledges, abilities and skills, should incumbent possess? S SRR L 4 FL e

(Yes or No)

Incidental or ITmportant? % of Time Spent by Employee? Standard Commercial Course Essential to Do the Work?

Typing: Same as Deteotiw leonard W, Sahilere

Stenography: i i e e e R S

Date.. April 27, 1943‘ Slgnedm

22,

(TO BE FILLED IN BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD)
Comment on the above statements of the employee and the supervisor. Indicate any inaccuracies.

Date 4‘_}_4-4a




Form S- 192

CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
BUREAU OF POLICE

' CHIEF’S OFFICE
%apt. J J Keegan=

Officers Perdinand Ce. Gauntt and Dale Patterson
have this date been given full pay as Detectives.

H M NILES

\ CHIEF OF PoLICE
~44



RALEIGH LODGE, No. 735, B. P. O. ELKS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

July 30, 1947

Mr. Ferdinand C. Gauntt,
Detective 4

Bureau of Police

South West Corner 2nd and Oak
Portland,

Uregon

Dear Gauntt:

It was quite pleasant being in your city, and we appreciate
the tolermnce and understanding shown by the Bureau. We sincerely hope
that we will have the opportunity to go out to see you again.

With every good wish, I am

Yours trul

Geor”e D Vick, E. R.
RFTelﬁh Lodge No. 73
B.P.0. Elks

Raleigh, North Carolina




August 6, 1947

lir, George D. Vick,
Exalted Ruler, Raleigh Lodge #735 BePeOeE.,
Raleigh, North Carolina,.

Dear Brother Viecke-

Have your letter of y 30th re-

lative to your reconguzihif/ESrQ Portland
attending the Klks Convention and wish to thank
you for your fine expressions reference our
Department and'Dqteotive Gauntt., \

: Wish fpr‘you a wonderful year as
Exalted Ruler,. i /

Fraternally yours,

LV JENKINS
Chief of Policee

LVI/n



